TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM647641

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.		12/14/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instant Brands Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	9525 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3967479	EASY GRAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124825242

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Espenshade

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STOB157US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances Lau
SIGNATURE:	/fcl/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020 12 17 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. Name Change Amendment (DE file-stamped

Submission)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007296 FRAME: 0993

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:21 PM 12/17/2020 FILED 06:21 PM 12/17/2020 SR 20208690167 - Flle Number 2274017

DE011 - 05/26/2020 RECORDED: 05/18/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007296 FRAME: 0994